March 2010 Doc ID 17117 Rev 1 1/23
23
TSV6290, TSV6290A, TSV6291, TSV6291A
Micropower with high merit factor CMOS operational amplifiers
Features
■ Low supply voltage: 1.5 V – 5.5 V
■ Rail-to-rail input and output
■ Low input offset voltage: 800 µV max

20/23 Doc ID 17117 Rev 1
Figure 27. SC70-6 (or SOT323-6) package footprint
TSV6290, TSV6290A, TSV6291, TSV6291A Ordering information
Doc ID 17117 Rev 1 21/23
5 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV6290ILT
-40°C to +125°C
SOT23-6
Tape & reel
K106
TSV6290ICT SC70-6 K16
TSV6290AILT SOT23-6 K139
TSV6290AICT SC70-6 K39
TSV6291ILT SOT23-5 K107
TSV6291ICT SC70-5 K14
TSV6291AILT SOT23-5 K113
TSV6291AICT SC70-5 K15
Revision history TSV6290, TSV6290A, TSV6291, TSV6291A
22/23 Doc ID 17117 Rev 1
6 Revision history
Table 14. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes